
General Location 
242 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/24/2023 3:30:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301310

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: 911 HANG UP
University Officers were dispatched to University View 1 apartments for a 911 hangup. The RP stated the suspect
hung up his phone while on the 911 call and left w ith both phones. The RP got the last location of their phone
before it was turned off. An investigation was completed, and a report w ill be completed as well. 
 

General Location 
242 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/24/2023 3:30:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301310

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: 911 HANG UP
University Officers were dispatched to University View 1 apartments for a 911 hangup. The RP stated the suspect
hung up his phone while on the 911 call and left w ith both phones. The RP got the last location of their phone
before it was turned off. An investigation was completed, and a report w ill be completed as well. 
 

General Location 
236 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/18/2023 6:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301307

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Date: 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Daily Crime Log Report  
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M
UNIVERSITY POLICE
P.O. BOX 519
MS #1430
PRAIRIE VIEW, TX 77446

Public Order Crimes - 12/24/2023

Theft Other - 12/24/2023

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 12/18/2023

1/7



Notes 
CALL TYPE: INFORMATION ONLY
Officer spoke w ith the student in regards to the incident VIA telephone. The student advised they were involved in
a minor accident, and would like to make a police report. The student stated they exchanged information w ith the
other involved person and left the scene. Officer met w ith the student at UPD and took photographs of their
vehicle. A Case file was created. 12/18/2023 7:55:47 PM

General Location 
35555 OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/16/2023 11:48:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301306

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

CALL TYPE: ACCIDENT-MINOR
On Saturday, December 16, 2023, a University officer responded to Owens Rd, westbound, in reference to a single-
vehicle minor accident. The officer arrived on the scene and observed an F-250 PK  pulled out from the ditch. The
PK truck hit the PVAMU farm fence. No medics were needed. 12/16/2023 12:21:37 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2023 8:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301304

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Friday, December 15, 2023, a University officer responded to the lobby of the PSB in reference to a student
wanting to report their roommate damaging their property. The reportee stated that while they were gone from
their apartment, their roommate was moving out due to being evicted, caused damages to their property and stole
their shoes. 12/15/2023 12:54:56 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2023 8:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301304

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Traffic Accident, Private Prop Damg - 12/16/2023

Criminal Mischief - 12/15/2023

Theft Other - 12/15/2023
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Notes 

CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On Friday, December 15, 2023, a University officer responded to the lobby of the PSB in reference to a student
wanting to report their roommate damaging their property. The reportee stated that while they were gone from
their apartment, their roommate was moving out due to being evicted, caused damages to their property and stole
their shoes. 12/15/2023 12:54:56 PM

General Location 
1645 STADIUM DR

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
11/16/2023 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301305

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

CALL TYPE: THEFT
On Friday, December 15, 2023, University Police responded the UPD lobby for a report of theft. A case number was
generated to document the report. 12/15/2023 4:33:07 PM
 

General Location 
130 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2023 1:35:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301295

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

CALL TYPE: THEFT
On Friday, December 8, 2023, a university officer responded to a theft incident via public service. The subject
stated someone stole their wallet from the second floor of the library. 12/8/2023 12:04:29 PM

General Location 
L W MINOR ST & UNIVERSITY DR

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/6/2023 11:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301293

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Thursday, December 7, 2023, University Police responded to Lot 5A for a stolen vehicle report. Further
investigation is being conducted. 12/7/2023 1:35:10 PM

Theft Other - 12/15/2023

Theft Other - 12/08/2023

Vehicle Theft, Auto - 12/07/2023

Marijuana, Possession - 12/06/2023
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/6/2023 11:45:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301286

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

CALL TYPE: DISTURBANCE/VERBAL
On Wednesday, December 6, 2023, University Police responded to University Village North for a verbal disturbance.
The incident led to a PC search and an arrest. 12/6/2023 1:07:34 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/6/2023 11:45:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301286

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

CALL TYPE: DISTURBANCE/VERBAL
On Wednesday, December 6, 2023, University Police responded to University Village North for a verbal disturbance.
The incident led to a PC search and an arrest. 12/6/2023 1:07:34 PM

General Location 
VIEW II FITNESS CENTER

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
8/18/2023 8:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301287

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: ASSAULT
On Wednesday, December 6, 2023, a university officer responded to the UPD in reference to an assault that
occurred on August 18, 2023, at The View II gym. 12/6/2023 5:43:12 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/6/2023 4:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301289

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Obstruct Criminal Investigation - 12/06/2023

Simple Assault - 12/06/2023

Criminal Mischief - 12/06/2023
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Notes 

CALL TYPE: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/DAMAGING
On December 06, 2023, University Officer responded to University Village Phase I & II regarding a possible criminal
mischief. Officer arrived and conducted an interview. Officer photographed damages and generated a report.
12/6/2023 7:43:28 PM

General Location 
130 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/6/2023 8:45:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301290

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
CALL TYPE: THEFT
On Wednesday, December 6, 2023, University Officers were dispatched to the Library for a theft report. Officers
arrived and gathered the information from the reportee. The officer requested a case number and advised the
reportee that cameras would be checked and a report would be completed. 

General Location 
238 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/5/2023 12:45:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301283

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
On Tuesday, December 05, 2023, I responded to the above location in reference to a drug/narcotic complaint.
Upon arrival, I made contact w ith the CA who is over University View Apartments. The CA stated the maintenance
staff were doing apartment checks for any damages. Once the maintenance staff walked into the apartment the
maintenance observed marijuana sitting on the bathroom counter.

CALL TYPE: DRUG/NARCOTIC COMPLAINT

General Location 
250 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2023 11:18:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301277

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Theft Other - 12/06/2023

Marijuana, Other - 12/05/2023

Gas Leak / Spill - 12/04/2023
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Notes 

CALL TYPE: GAS LEAK
On Monday, December 04, 2023, I responded to the above location in reference to a gas leak. Upon arrival Waller
County Fire made location. M911 arrived on the scene and advised the informant to cancel the project due to the
pipe hitting the line causing a gas leak for a second time. 12/4/2023 11:58:29 AM

General Location 
E. M. NORRIS ST & OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2023 11:28:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2301279

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

On Monday, 12/04/2023, University Officer responded to 242 E.N. Norris St., parking lot 11 (University View II in
front of building 60) for a vehicle versus pedestrian accident. Upon arrival I spoke w ith the reporting party. The
reporting party advised me that while crossing across the parking lot in the crosswalk the reporting party was hit
by a vehicle. After the unknown driver asked the reporting party if the reporting party was ok, the unknown driver
left the scene.    

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2023 9:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301282

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On 12/04/2023, dispatch broadcasted a fire alarm activation in a housing complex on university campus. The scene
was investigated, and a report was generated to document this event. 

General Location 
1455 T R SOLOMON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/2/2023 7:30:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301275

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Sunday, 12/03/2023, University Officer responded to (Hobart- Taylor) in reference to a theft report.

Upon arrival Reporting party advised me that between Saturday 12/02/2023 and Sunday 12/03/2023, an unknown
person(s) took their property that they had left inside a classroom.

Hit/Run, Injury - 12/04/2023

Give False Alarm - 12/04/2023

Theft Other - 12/03/2023
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/1/2023 1:31:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301272

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 
CALL TYPE: INFORMATION ONLY
On Friday, December 1, 2023, at approximately 1333 hours, a university officer responded to University Village
Phase I, near building 8 in reference to a CTW violation. Upon officer arrival, the subject was identified and
detained until the investigation was complete. Upon completion of the investigation, the subject was placed in
custody for violation of a CTW. 12/1/2023 2:03:51 PM

General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/1/2023 11:40:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2301274

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Friday, 12/01/2023, University Officer responded to 170 L.W. Minor St. (University Village Phase II, building 20)
in reference to a minor accident. Upon arrival I spoke w ith Unit 2 driver. She advised me she was traveling
southbound in the parking lot. Unit 1 driver advised me she had just picked up a friend from building 10. Unit 1
driver advised me she cut through the parking spaces and collided w ith Unit 2.   

Criminal Trespass - 12/01/2023

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 12/01/2023

7/7


	Daily Crime Log Report
	Public Order Crimes - 12/24/2023
	Theft Other - 12/24/2023
	Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 12/18/2023
	Traffic Accident, Private Prop Damg - 12/16/2023
	Criminal Mischief - 12/15/2023
	Theft Other - 12/15/2023
	Theft Other - 12/15/2023
	Theft Other - 12/08/2023
	Vehicle Theft, Auto - 12/07/2023
	Marijuana, Possession - 12/06/2023
	Obstruct Criminal Investigation - 12/06/2023
	Simple Assault - 12/06/2023
	Criminal Mischief - 12/06/2023
	Theft Other - 12/06/2023
	Marijuana, Other - 12/05/2023
	Gas Leak / Spill - 12/04/2023
	Hit/Run, Injury - 12/04/2023
	Give False Alarm - 12/04/2023
	Theft Other - 12/03/2023
	Criminal Trespass - 12/01/2023
	Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 12/01/2023


